
MELAO DEFEND TATTOO SUNSCREEN- titanium dioxide 2% ,zinc oxide
2% lotion  
Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co., Ltd
----------
MELAO DEFEND TATTOO SUNSCREEN
TITANIUM DIOXIDE 2%
ZINC OXIDE 2%
WATER
CANNABIS SATIVA LEAF EXTRACT
ASCORBIC ACID
NIACINAMIDE
PROPYLENE GLYCOL
GLYCERIN
TREHALOSE
ALLANTOIN
SODIUM HYALURONATE
DIPOTASSIUM GLYCYRRHIZATE
LIMNANTHES ALBA (MEADOWFOAM) SEED OIL
MACADAMIA TERNIFOLIA SEED OIL
TRITICUM VULGARE (WHEAT) GERM OIL
ETHYLHEXYL SALICYLATE
C12-15 ALKYL BENZOATE
CETEARYL GLUCOSIDE
CETEARETH-21
DIMETHICONE
MENTHOL
TOCOPHERYL ACETATE
BISABOLOL
XANTHAN GUM
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN
CHLORPHENESIN
MENTHA ARVENSIS EXTRACT
PAEONIA ALBIFLORA ROOT EXTRACT



TRITICUM VULGARE (WHEAT) GERM EXTRACT
CENTELLA ASIATICA ROOT EXTRACT
ALOE FEROX LEAF EXTRACT
PARFUM
Tattoo Sun Protection.
15 minutes before going out, take a coin-sized amount and apply it to the tattoo area
that needs sun protection.
For external use only.
Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs.
Do not use on damaged or broken skin.
When using this product keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove.
Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control
Center right away.
Squeeze out a coin-sized appropriate amount of sunscreen and spread evenly on the
tattoo area that needs sun protection.



MELAO DEFEND TATTOO SUNSCREEN  
titanium dioxide 2% ,zinc oxide 2% lotion

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:83566-508

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

ZINC OXIDE (UNII: SOI2LOH54Z) (Z INC OXIDE - UNII:SOI2LOH54Z) Z INC OXIDE 2 g  in 100 g



TITANIUM DIOXIDE (UNII: 15FIX9V2JP) (TITANIUM DIOXIDE - UNII:15FIX9V2JP) TITANIUM DIOXIDE 2 g  in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
MENTHA ARVENSIS WHOLE (UNII: 46477RRB3O)  
WHEAT GERM OIL (UNII: 14C97E680P)  
MEADOWFOAM SEED OIL (UNII: 412ZHA4T4Y)  
CENTELLA ASIATICA ROOT (UNII: 8MXU1P42J0)  
PARFUMIDINE (UNII: A2Q2LHC6MA)  
DIMETHICONE (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)  
CANNABIS SATIVA LEAF (UNII: A718Z7DA1K)  
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)  
MACADAMIA TERNIFOLIA WHOLE (UNII: 480C47LI24)  
CETEARETH-22 (UNII: 28VZG1E234)  
TREHALOSE (UNII: B8WCK70T7I)  
ALLANTOIN (UNII: 344S277G0Z)  
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)  
PEG-9 DIGLYCIDYL ETHER/SODIUM HYALURONATE CROSSPOLYMER (UNII: 788QAG3W8A)  
MENTHOL (UNII: L7T10EIP3A)  
CETEARYL GLUCOSIDE (UNII: 09FUA47KNA)  
CHLORPHENESIN (UNII: I670DAL4SZ)  
ALOE FEROX LEAF (UNII: 0D145J8EME)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
ASCORBIC ACID (UNII: PQ6CK8PD0R)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:83566-508-

01
50 g in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 07/31/2024

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M016 07/31/2024

Labeler - Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co., Ltd (712647107)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co., Ltd 712647107 manufacture(83566-508)
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